
94.40%	
92.60%	
91.80%	
91.50%	
90.80%	
87.50%	
85.70%	
84.20%	
84.10%	
84.00%	
82.30%	
81.00%	
80.70%	
78.10%	
78.00%	
75.90%	
73.80%	
73.70%	
69.40%	
68.30%	
65.30%	
64.60%	
63.30%	
62.80%	
62.70%	
61.90%	
61.20%	
59.00%	
58.60%	
58.10%	
57.70%	
57.60%	
55.10%	
51.80%	
51.10%	
50.50%	
49.90%	

38.50%	
35.80%	
33.30%	
29.10%	
27.90%	
22.20%	

5.60%	
7.40%	
8.20%	
8.50%	
9.20%	
12.50%	
14.30%	
15.80%	
15.90%	
16.00%	
17.60%	
19.00%	
19.30%	
21.90%	
22.00%	
24.10%	
26.30%	
26.30%	
30.60%	
31.70%	
34.70%	
35.40%	
36.70%	
37.20%	
37.30%	
38.10%	
38.80%	
40.90%	
41.40%	
41.80%	
42.40%	
42.40%	
44.90%	
48.20%	
48.90%	
49.40%	
50.00%	

61.50%	
64.20%	
66.70%	
70.90%	
72.10%	
77.80%	

-100.00%	-80.00%	 -60.00%	 -40.00%	 -20.00%	 0.00%	 20.00%	 40.00%	 60.00%	 80.00%	 100.00%	

Orchard	Knob	(85.7%)	
Calvin	Donaldson	(88.2%)	

Hillcrest	(73.3%)	
Clifton	Hills	(81.5%)	
East	Lake	(80.3%)	

Woodmore	(70.5%)	
Chatt.	Charter	School	of	Excellence	(2.2%)	

Lakeside	(58.2%)	
Barger	(64.9%)	

East	Side	(79.1%)	
Bess	T	Shepherd	(62.4%)	
Tommie	F.	Brown	(68.1%)	

East	Ridge	(54.9%)	
Red	Bank	(47.3%)	

Hixson	(49.0%)	
Dupont	(56.4%)	

East	Brainerd	(33.6%)	
Wolftever	Creek	(42.9%)	

Alpine	Crest	(44.7%)	
Harrison	(42.6%)	

State	of	TN	(34.7%)	
Soddy	(33.5%)	

Rivermont	(48.9%)	
Spring	Creek	(58.8%)	

North	Hamilton	(36.4%)	
Battle	(45.5%)	

Lookout	Valley	(39.5%)	
Daisy	(30.5%)	

Ooltewah	(18.0%)	
Middle	Valley	(28.3%)	

Snow	Hill	(27.7%)	
CSAS	Lower	(11.7%)	

Allen	(24.1%)	
Apison	(17.0%)	

Normal	Park	(11.5%)	
McConnell	(24.2%)	
Big	Ridge	(16.7%)	

Wallace	A.	Smith	(16.5%)	
Westview	(11.3%)	

Nolan	(6.4%)	
Chatt.	School	For	The	Liberal	Arts	(8.8%)	

Thrasher	(6.9%)	
Lookout	Mountain	(0.6%)	

Are	our	Hamilton	County	Children	Learning	to	Read?	
Reading	proficiency,	Grade	3,	TN	Department	of	Education,	2017	

Numbers	in	Parentheses	=	Percent	Economically	Disadvantaged,	2017	

Basic	and	Below	 Proficient	and	Above	

Below	Proficient	 Proficient	

			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
	A
ch
ie
ve
ab

le
	G
oa

l:	
90
%
+	
Pr
of
ic
ie
nt
	in
	R
ea
di
ng

		

Ch
ar
t	c
re
at
ed
	b
y	
Ed
uc
at
io
n	
Co

ns
um

er
s	F

ou
nd

at
io
n;
	D
at
a	
ob

ta
in
ed
	fr
om

:	h
tt
ps
:/
/w

w
w
.tn

.g
ov
/e
du

ca
tio

n/
da

ta
/d
at
a-
do

w
nl
oa

ds
.h
tm

l	


