Are our Hamilton County Children Learning to Read? Reading proficiency, Grade 3, TN Department of Education, 2017

Numbers in Parentheses = Percent Economically Disadvantaged, 2017

Lookout Mountain (0.6%)	22.20	77.80	0%
Thrasher (6.9%)	27.90%	-	
Chatt. School For The Liberal Arts (8.8%)	29.10%	-	
Nolan (6.4%)	33.30%	66.70%	
Westview (11.3%)	35.80%	64.20%	
Wallace A. Smith (16.5%)	38.50%	61.50%	
Big Ridge (16.7%)	49.90%	50.00%	
McConnell (24.2%)	50.50%	49.40%	
Normal Park (11.5%)	51.10%	48.90%	
Apison (17.0%)	51.80%	48.20%	
Allen (24.1%)	55.10%	44.90%	
CSAS Lower (11.7%)	57.60%	42.40%	
Snow Hill (27.7%)	57.70%	42.40%	
Middle Valley (28.3%)	58.10%	41.80%	
Ooltewah (18.0%)	58.60%	41.40%	
Daisy (30.5%)	59.00%	40.90%	
Lookout Valley (39.5%)	61.20%	38.80%	html
Battle (45.5%)	61.90%	38.10%	oads
North Hamilton (36.4%)	62.70%	37.30%	lowning and
Spring Creek (58.8%)	62.80%	37.20%	ato-o
Rivermont (48.9%)	63.30%	36.70%	n R
Soddy (33.5%)	64.60%	35.40%	on/dd
State of TN (34.7%)	65.30%	34.70%	cie
Harrison (42.6%)	68.30%	31.70%	Achieveable Goal: 90%+ Proficient in Reading Achieveable Goal: 90%+ Proficient in Reading Chart created by Education Consumers Foundation; Data obtained from: https://www.tn.gov/education/data/data-downloads.html
Alpine Crest (44.7%)	69.40%	30.60%	trigo
Wolftever Creek (42.9%)	73.70%	26.30%	00
East Brainerd (33.6%)	73.80%	26.30%	6 :1
Dupont (56.4%)	75.90%	24.10%	: http://www.intervieweight.com
Hixson (49.0%)	78.00%	22.00%	from
Red Bank (47.3%)	78.10%	21.90%	eab
East Ridge (54.9%)	80.70%	19.30%	eve
Tommie F. Brown (68.1%)	81.00%	19.00%	Achi n; Date
Bess T Shepherd (62.4%)	82.30%	17.60%	tion;
East Side (79.1%)	84.00%	16.00%	nado e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Barger (64.9%)	84.10%	15.90%	ers Fc
Lakeside (58.2%)	84.20%	15.80%	sume
Chatt. Charter School of Excellence (2.2%)	85.70%	14.30%	2 Con
Woodmore (70.5%)	87.50%	12.50%	ation
East Lake (80.3%)	90.80%	9.20%	Edu
Clifton Hills (81.5%)	91.50%	8.50%	pa h
Hillcrest (73.3%)	91.80%	8.20%	creat
Calvin Donaldson (88.2%)	92.60%	7.40%	hart c
Orchard Knob (85.7%)	94.40%	5.6 <mark>0%</mark>	O
100.00% 80.00% 60.00% 40.00% 20.00% 0.00% 20.00% 40.00% 60.00% 80.00% 100.00%			
Below Proficient Proficient Proficient			
Basic and Below Proficient and Above			